ACT 26

H. B. 279.

A Bill for an Act Relating to Taxation and Amending Chapters 117 and 121, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as Amended.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 117-25, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is hereby amended by substituting the figure "\$500" for the figure "\$200" appearing in the second and third paragraphs thereof.

SECTION 2. Section 121-17, Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is hereby amended by substituting the figure "\$500" for the figure "\$200" appearing in the fourth sentence thereof.

SECTION 3. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 1967. (Approved April 27, 1967.)